
Benedict (13-7,13-7 SIAC) -vs- Lane (13-5,12-5 SIAC)
02/10/26 at Oman Arena, Jackson, TN

 
 

 
 
Benedict 70

Lane 47

Date: 02/10/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Oman Arena, Jackson, TN

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Benedict 22 22 15 11 70
Lane 16 12 12 7 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnson,Raven * 24 6-13 0-1 0-2 6-7 13 1 1 3 2 2 12
23 Page,Gwendasia * 33 5-7 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 2 4 1 0 4 11
10 Lawrence,Aaliyah * 35 3-12 0-3 2-4 5-3 8 3 1 4 1 1 8
06 Nash,Alaysia * 23 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 4 2 4 0 2 1
05 Millinghaus,Derricka * 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Knowles,Ghylissa 15 5-7 3-5 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 13
00 Duncan,Andrea 23 5-7 0-1 2-4 1-5 6 2 3 2 1 3 12
32 Harris,Asiah 10 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 1 8
13 Tankersley,Jordan 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
02 Fields,Tatyana 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
40 Jackson,Christyonna 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cartwright,Ruby 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Millinghaus,Miracle 3 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Taylor,Ahminah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Fisher,Kayla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-68 4-17 8-17 21-23 44 17 13 23 4 14 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-20   45.00% 2-10   20.00% 2-5   40.00%
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 2-2   100.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 0-0   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-5   0.00% 3-6   50.00%
Total 29-68   42.6% 4-17   23.5% 8-17   47.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Brown,Europe * 27 3-10 0-3 3-6 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 2 9
21 Piggee,Kameria * 23 3-9 0-0 3-4 6-2 8 2 3 0 0 5 9
10 Lain,Lauren * 30 4-11 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 2 8
03 Washum,Kamil * 22 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 6 0 0 7
05 Bernstine,Dyani * 31 2-8 0-0 1-4 2-6 8 3 4 4 0 1 5
11 Wright,Jeurnei 18 1-4 0-2 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 3 4
23 Brown,Jahniya 21 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 1 1 3
12 Bell,Kylah 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
15 Thomas,Madison 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Foster,Ja'Nya 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Isabell,Erin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-61 2-15 9-18 11-16 27 12 7 20 2 15 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 0-3   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 0-2   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 2-11   18.18% 0-5   0.00% 3-8   37.50%



Total 18-61   29.5% 2-15   13.3% 9-18   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Benedict Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lane
09:47 MISS LAYUP by WASHUM,KAMIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAVEN --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,RAVEN 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by LAIN,LAUREN
09:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LAIN,LAUREN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RAVEN(in the paint) 09:13 2-2
ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH --

09:01 MISS LAYUP by LAIN,LAUREN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,RAVEN 09:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:59 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RAVEN(in the paint) 08:35 4-4
ASSIST  by NASH,ALAYSIA --

08:29 TURNOVER  by WASHUM,KAMIL
STEAL  by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 08:29
GOOD JUMPER by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH(fastbreak) 08:21 6-4 V 2

08:12 MISS LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

08:08 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EUROPE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

MISS 3PTR by NASH,ALAYSIA 07:37
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by NASH,ALAYSIA 07:37
SUB OUT by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICKA 07:37
SUB IN by DUNCAN,ANDREA 07:37

07:28 MISS JUMPER by BERNSTINE,DYANI
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH(in the paint) 07:22
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,ANDREA --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RAVEN(in the paint) 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTINE,DYANI
07:05 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EUROPE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
TURNOVER  by NASH,ALAYSIA 06:50
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ANDREA 06:50
SUB IN by TANKERSLEY,JORDAN 06:50

06:40 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,EUROPE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:40 SUB OUT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
06:40 SUB IN by BROWN,JAHNIYA

MISS 3PTR by TANKERSLEY,JORDAN 06:21
REBOUND OFF by PAGE,GWENDASIA --

06:11 FOUL  by BROWN,JAHNIYA
06:11 SUB OUT by WASHUM,KAMIL
06:11 SUB OUT by LAIN,LAUREN
06:11 SUB OUT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
06:11 SUB OUT by BROWN,EUROPE
06:11 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
06:11 SUB IN by BELL,KYLAH
06:11 SUB IN by THOMAS,MADISON
06:11 SUB IN by ISABELL,ERIN

MISS FT by NASH,ALAYSIA 06:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NASH,ALAYSIA 06:11 7-8 H 1

05:59 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MADISON
05:59 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAHNIYA
05:59 SUB IN by BERNSTINE,DYANI



GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,RAVEN 05:39 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by PAGE,GWENDASIA --
FOUL  by PAGE,GWENDASIA 05:29

05:29 MISS FT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:29 9-9 GOOD FT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
SUB OUT by PAGE,GWENDASIA 05:29
SUB IN by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA 05:29
TURNOVER  by NASH,ALAYSIA 05:12

05:12 STEAL  by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
05:04 MISS JUMPER by BERNSTINE,DYANI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAVEN --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,RAVEN 04:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59

04:57 SUB OUT by ISABELL,ERIN
04:57 SUB IN by WASHUM,KAMIL
04:51 TURNOVER  by BERNSTINE,DYANI

STEAL  by NASH,ALAYSIA 04:51
GOOD 3PTR by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA(fastbreak) 04:46 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by NASH,ALAYSIA --

04:42 TURNOVER  by WASHUM,KAMIL
STEAL  by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA 04:42
GOOD LAYUP by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:42 14-9 V 5

04:42 FOUL  by WASHUM,KAMIL
04:42 SUB OUT by WASHUM,KAMIL
04:42 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
04:42 SUB OUT by BELL,KYLAH
04:42 SUB IN by LAIN,LAUREN
04:42 SUB IN by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
04:42 SUB IN by BROWN,EUROPE

MISS FT by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA(fastbreak) 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTINE,DYANI

FOUL  by NASH,ALAYSIA 04:28
04:28 MISS FT by BROWN,EUROPE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:28 14-10 V 4 GOOD FT by BROWN,EUROPE

MISS 3PTR by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA 04:13
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by TANKERSLEY,JORDAN(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EUROPE
SUB OUT by NASH,ALAYSIA 04:04
SUB IN by HARRIS,ASIAH 04:04
FOUL  by HARRIS,ASIAH 03:58

03:53 14-12 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EUROPE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,ASIAH 03:46
SUB IN by PAGE,GWENDASIA 03:46
MISS 3PTR by TANKERSLEY,JORDAN 03:35
REBOUND OFF by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA --
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 03:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by TANKERSLEY,JORDAN 03:07

03:07 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,EUROPE
03:07 14-14 GOOD FT by BROWN,EUROPE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RAVEN(in the paint) 02:55 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by TANKERSLEY,JORDAN --

02:42 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

02:37 MISS LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAVEN --
GOOD 3PTR by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA 02:23 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by PAGE,GWENDASIA --



02:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:55 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MADISON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:49 FOUL  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
01:49 SUB OUT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
01:49 SUB IN by BELL,KYLAH

SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 01:49
SUB IN by HARRIS,ASIAH 01:49
MISS FT by PAGE,GWENDASIA 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PAGE,GWENDASIA 01:49 20-14 V 6

01:32 TURNOVER  by BROWN,EUROPE
MISS 3PTR by PAGE,GWENDASIA 01:15
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ASIAH --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ASIAH 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
01:05 20-16 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LAIN,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RAVEN 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by LAIN,LAUREN

00:41 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MADISON
STEAL  by PAGE,GWENDASIA 00:41
MISS 3PTR by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MADISON
00:25 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:19 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,RAVEN --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,EUROPE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Benedict Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lane
10:00 SUB OUT by BELL,KYLAH
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MADISON
10:00 SUB OUT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
10:00 SUB IN by WASHUM,KAMIL
10:00 SUB IN by BERNSTINE,DYANI
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,JAHNIYA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RAVEN 10:00
SUB OUT by TANKERSLEY,JORDAN 10:00
SUB OUT by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA 10:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ASIAH 10:00
SUB IN by DUNCAN,ANDREA 10:00
SUB IN by FIELDS,TATYANA 10:00
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRISTYONNA 10:00
TURNOVER  by FIELDS,TATYANA 09:46

09:46 STEAL  by BROWN,EUROPE
09:38 MISS LAYUP by BERNSTINE,DYANI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHUM,KAMIL
09:33 22-19 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WASHUM,KAMIL

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTYONNA(in the paint) 09:15
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH --
SUB OUT by FIELDS,TATYANA 09:12
SUB IN by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA 09:12

09:12 SUB OUT by LAIN,LAUREN
09:12 SUB IN by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,GWENDASIA(in the paint) 09:09 24-19 V 5
ASSIST  by DUNCAN,ANDREA --



09:00 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,EUROPE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CHRISTYONNA --

08:47 SUB OUT by BROWN,EUROPE
08:47 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
08:36 FOUL  by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

MISS FT by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 08:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 08:36 25-19 V 6

08:19 TURNOVER  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
STEAL  by DUNCAN,ANDREA 08:19
GOOD 3PTR by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA 08:08 28-19 V 9
ASSIST  by PAGE,GWENDASIA --

07:51 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,JEURNEI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ANDREA --
MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHUM,KAMIL
07:26 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JEURNEI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:14

07:14 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
07:14 SUB IN by LAIN,LAUREN
07:03 TURNOVER  by WASHUM,KAMIL

STEAL  by DUNCAN,ANDREA 07:03
MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH(in the paint) 06:49
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CHRISTYONNA --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTYONNA(in the paint) 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
06:36 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JAHNIYA

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,GWENDASIA --
GOOD JUMPER by PAGE,GWENDASIA(in the paint) 06:26 30-19 V 11

06:14 SUB OUT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
06:14 SUB IN by BELL,KYLAH
06:14 TURNOVER  by LAIN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by PAGE,GWENDASIA 06:11
SUB IN by TANKERSLEY,JORDAN 06:11
GOOD 3PTR by TANKERSLEY,JORDAN 06:01 33-19 V 14
ASSIST  by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA --

05:46 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAHNIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by LAIN,LAUREN

05:41 MISS JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ANDREA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:39
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:39
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,ANDREA(in the paint) 05:28 35-19 V 16
FOUL  by JACKSON,CHRISTYONNA 05:04
SUB OUT by TANKERSLEY,JORDAN 05:04
SUB IN by PAGE,GWENDASIA 05:04

04:58 TURNOVER  by WASHUM,KAMIL
04:58 SUB OUT by WASHUM,KAMIL
04:58 SUB IN by BROWN,EUROPE

TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,ANDREA 04:47
04:47 STEAL  by LAIN,LAUREN
04:39 MISS 3PTR by LAIN,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by BERNSTINE,DYANI
04:35 35-21 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BERNSTINE,DYANI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,ANDREA 04:12
04:12 STEAL  by BROWN,EUROPE
03:59 35-23 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,KYLAH(in the paint)
03:36 FOUL  by BROWN,EUROPE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRISTYONNA 03:36
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RAVEN 03:36
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:25



03:25 MISS JUMPER by BERNSTINE,DYANI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 02:56
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,RAVEN --
MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 02:46
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,RAVEN --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RAVEN(in the paint) 02:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:45

02:12 SUB OUT by LAIN,LAUREN
02:12 SUB IN by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
02:03 35-25 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RAVEN(in the paint) 02:00 37-25 V 12
ASSIST  by DUNCAN,ANDREA --

01:44 TURNOVER  by BROWN,EUROPE
STEAL  by DUNCAN,ANDREA 01:44
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,ANDREA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:38 39-25 V 14

01:23 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAHNIYA
STEAL  by PAGE,GWENDASIA 01:23
GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,GWENDASIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:15 41-25 V 16

01:06 41-28 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAHNIYA
-- ASSIST  by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

00:48 FOUL  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
00:48 SUB OUT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
00:48 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAHNIYA
00:48 SUB IN by LAIN,LAUREN
00:48 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JEURNEI

MISS FT by DUNCAN,ANDREA 00:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUNCAN,ANDREA 00:48 42-28 V 14
SUB OUT by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA 00:48
SUB IN by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICKA 00:48

00:29 MISS JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH(in the paint) 00:05 44-28 V 16

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Benedict Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lane
10:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
10:00 SUB OUT by BELL,KYLAH
10:00 SUB IN by WASHUM,KAMIL
10:00 SUB IN by BERNSTINE,DYANI

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ANDREA 10:00
SUB OUT by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICKA 10:00
SUB IN by NASH,ALAYSIA 10:00
SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,RUBY 10:00

09:41 44-30 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BERNSTINE,DYANI(in the paint)
SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,RUBY 09:29
SUB IN by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICKA 09:29
TURNOVER  by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICKA 09:29

09:29 MISS JUMPER by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAVEN --
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 09:29

09:29 STEAL  by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
09:29 TURNOVER  by WASHUM,KAMIL

STEAL  by PAGE,GWENDASIA 09:29
MISS JUMPER by PAGE,GWENDASIA 09:22



REBOUND OFF by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICKA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,RAVEN 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTINE,DYANI
08:57 MISS LAYUP by BERNSTINE,DYANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 08:01

08:01 STEAL  by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
07:47 MISS LAYUP by LAIN,LAUREN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,RAVEN 07:47
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 07:45
07:37 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,EUROPE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 07:37
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:33 MISS LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAVEN --
TURNOVER  by PAGE,GWENDASIA 07:25

07:25 STEAL  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
07:19 44-32 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WASHUM,KAMIL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
MISS LAYUP by NASH,ALAYSIA(in the paint) 06:55
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICKA 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EUROPE
06:38 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,EUROPE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,EUROPE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,RAVEN 06:37

06:37 SUB OUT by WASHUM,KAMIL
06:37 SUB OUT by LAIN,LAUREN
06:37 SUB OUT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
06:37 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
06:37 SUB IN by BELL,KYLAH
06:37 SUB IN by BROWN,JAHNIYA
06:26 TURNOVER  by BROWN,EUROPE

STEAL  by JOHNSON,RAVEN 06:26
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RAVEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:23 46-32 V 14

06:01 TURNOVER  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
05:45 FOUL  by BROWN,JAHNIYA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RAVEN 05:45
SUB IN by HARRIS,ASIAH 05:45
MISS LAYUP by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICKA(in the paint) 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,KYLAH
FOUL  by PAGE,GWENDASIA 05:33
FOUL  by NASH,ALAYSIA 05:23

05:18 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAHNIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BERNSTINE,DYANI

05:15 MISS LAYUP by BERNSTINE,DYANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by NASH,ALAYSIA 05:07

05:07 STEAL  by BELL,KYLAH
05:02 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
05:02 SUB OUT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
05:02 SUB IN by THOMAS,MADISON

SUB OUT by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICKA 05:02
SUB IN by DUNCAN,ANDREA 05:02
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ASIAH(in the paint) 04:47 48-32 V 16

04:32 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ASIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,GWENDASIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:27 50-32 V 18

03:54 50-34 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,JEURNEI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NASH,ALAYSIA(in the paint) 03:41
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ASIAH --



03:40 FOUL  by BROWN,JAHNIYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
MISS FT by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 03:40
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 03:40 51-34 V 17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:27 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
STEAL  by HARRIS,ASIAH 03:27

03:13 SUB OUT by BELL,KYLAH
03:13 SUB IN by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 03:08
03:08 STEAL  by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

03:01 51-36 V 15
GOOD LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ASIAH(in the paint) 02:30
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH --
GOOD TIPIN by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH(in the paint) 02:25 53-36 V 17
FOUL  by DUNCAN,ANDREA 02:22

02:22 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MADISON
02:22 SUB OUT by BROWN,EUROPE
02:22 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAHNIYA
02:22 SUB IN by WASHUM,KAMIL
02:22 SUB IN by BERNSTINE,DYANI
02:22 SUB IN by LAIN,LAUREN
02:09 MISS JUMPER by WASHUM,KAMIL

BLOCK  by DUNCAN,ANDREA 02:09
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,GWENDASIA --
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,ANDREA 02:02
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ASIAH --
GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,ASIAH(in the paint) 01:57 55-36 V 19

01:36 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

FOUL  by HARRIS,ASIAH 01:32
01:32 MISS FT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:32 55-37 V 18 GOOD FT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ASIAH(in the paint) 01:32 57-37 V 20
01:32 MISS 3PTR by LAIN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ANDREA --
MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTINE,DYANI
00:29 MISS LAYUP by WASHUM,KAMIL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
00:29 57-39 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NASH,ALAYSIA 00:21
00:21 STEAL  by WRIGHT,JEURNEI

FOUL  by DUNCAN,ANDREA 00:17
00:17 MISS FT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:17 57-40 V 17 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,ANDREA(in the paint) 00:08 59-40 V 19

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Benedict Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lane
10:00 SUB OUT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
10:00 SUB IN by BELL,KYLAH

SUB OUT by PAGE,GWENDASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ASIAH 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RAVEN 10:00
SUB IN by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RAVEN(in the paint) 09:38



REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,RAVEN --
09:38 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JEURNEI

MISS FT by JOHNSON,RAVEN 09:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,RAVEN 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTINE,DYANI
09:19 59-42 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:08
SUB OUT by KNOWLES,GHYLISSA 09:08
SUB IN by PAGE,GWENDASIA 09:08
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTINE,DYANI
FOUL  by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 08:39

08:39 59-43 V 16 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI(fastbreak)
08:39 MISS FT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RAVEN --
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 08:25
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,RAVEN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:03

08:00 SUB OUT by WASHUM,KAMIL
08:00 SUB IN by BROWN,EUROPE
07:44 TURNOVER  by BERNSTINE,DYANI

STEAL  by JOHNSON,RAVEN 07:44
07:24 SUB OUT by BELL,KYLAH
07:24 SUB IN by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 07:21
07:21 STEAL  by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

FOUL  by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 07:18
07:18 59-44 V 15 GOOD FT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
07:18 59-45 V 14 GOOD FT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,GWENDASIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:17 61-45 V 16
ASSIST  by DUNCAN,ANDREA --

07:06 MISS JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

07:02 MISS LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH --

06:52 FOUL  by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
06:52 SUB OUT by LAIN,LAUREN
06:52 SUB IN by BROWN,JAHNIYA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RAVEN(in the paint) 06:23
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,RAVEN --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RAVEN(in the paint) 06:20
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,RAVEN --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,RAVEN 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
05:59 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,EUROPE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:50 FOUL  by BROWN,JAHNIYA

GOOD FT by DUNCAN,ANDREA 05:50 62-45 V 17
MISS FT by DUNCAN,ANDREA 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
FOUL  by NASH,ALAYSIA 05:42

05:42 MISS FT by BROWN,EUROPE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:42 MISS FT by BROWN,EUROPE
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ANDREA --

04:52 SUB OUT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
04:52 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
04:52 SUB IN by WASHUM,KAMIL
04:52 SUB IN by LAIN,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,ANDREA(in the paint) 04:46 64-45 V 19
04:29 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,EUROPE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
04:24 MISS LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NASH,ALAYSIA --
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RAVEN 04:12
SUB IN by HARRIS,ASIAH 04:12
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ASIAH(in the paint) 04:04 66-45 V 21
ASSIST  by PAGE,GWENDASIA --

04:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:01 SUB OUT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
04:01 SUB OUT by BROWN,EUROPE
04:01 SUB IN by BELL,KYLAH
04:01 SUB IN by THOMAS,MADISON
04:01 66-47 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by WASHUM,KAMIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,ANDREA 04:00
REBOUND OFF by PAGE,GWENDASIA --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ASIAH 04:00

04:00 BLOCK  by BELL,KYLAH
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,KYLAH

03:56 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MADISON
03:56 SUB IN by FOSTER,JA'NYA
03:51 TURNOVER  by LAIN,LAUREN

STEAL  by NASH,ALAYSIA 03:51
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ASIAH(in the paint) 03:34
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:16

03:11 TURNOVER  by WASHUM,KAMIL
STEAL  by PAGE,GWENDASIA 03:11

03:11 SUB OUT by BELL,KYLAH
03:11 SUB IN by BERNSTINE,DYANI

SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,AALIYAH 03:11
SUB OUT by PAGE,GWENDASIA 03:11
SUB IN by MILLINGHAUS,MIRACLE 03:11
SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRISTYONNA 03:11
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,ANDREA(in the paint) 02:59 68-47 V 21

02:40 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,JA'NYA
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ANDREA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:36
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ANDREA 02:36
SUB OUT by NASH,ALAYSIA 02:36
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ASIAH 02:36
SUB IN by FIELDS,TATYANA 02:36
SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,RUBY 02:36
SUB IN by TAYLOR,AHMINAH 02:36
TURNOVER  by FIELDS,TATYANA 02:21

02:21 STEAL  by BROWN,JAHNIYA
02:08 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,JA'NYA

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,TATYANA --
MISS 3PTR by MILLINGHAUS,MIRACLE 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LAIN,LAUREN
01:56 SUB OUT by FOSTER,JA'NYA
01:56 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JEURNEI

SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRISTYONNA 01:56
SUB IN by FISHER,KAYLA 01:56
FOUL  by FISHER,KAYLA 01:31

01:31 MISS FT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:31 MISS FT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,RUBY --

01:19 FOUL  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
GOOD FT by FIELDS,TATYANA 01:19 69-47 V 22
GOOD FT by FIELDS,TATYANA 01:19 70-47 V 23

00:56 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAHNIYA



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,RUBY(in the paint) 00:41

00:41 BLOCK  by BROWN,JAHNIYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MILLINGHAUS,MIRACLE 00:34
REBOUND OFF by CARTWRIGHT,RUBY --
MISS LAYUP by MILLINGHAUS,MIRACLE(in the paint) 00:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:06 MISS 3PTR by WASHUM,KAMIL

REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,RUBY --


